Schedule of

Fees & Charges

citi



(The prices displayed include any applicable VAT)

Citiblue Account
Holder

Relationship fee
(per month)

Citigold* Account
Holder

Savings Free Free
Current Free Free
Citibest Free Free

Retail Banking

As per current CBB guidelines, orphans, widows, disabled customers,
pensioners, individual receiving social subsidies from the Ministry of Labour
and Social Affairs, students and Bahraini nationals with a monthly salary
below BHD250 are exempted from such fee. Please send us your request for

Citiblue Account  Citigold Account T

Holder Holder c
Check Book Charges i
Account held in foreign Free Free %
currency (Depositing and
Withdrawal) o
Fees on Issuing Demand Drafts | Free Free 'E
Demand Draft Cancellation Fees | BHD 10.500 BHD 5.250 ‘E;
Fees on Issuing Manager's Checks | BHD 3.150 BHD 1.575 (n'd

Foreign Currency Check
Purchase (GBP, EUR, USD)

0.35% (Min BHD 10)
plus 5% VAT on fee

0.175% or (Min BHD
5) plus 5% VAT
on fee

exemption, in writing, if you fall in any of the above categories.

Check Collection Fees

Incoming Checks
Outgoing Checks

Citiblue Account

Holder Holder

Citigold Account

Return Checks

Check returned for
technical reasons

No charges for Checks returned for
postdated / closed account reason

Check Returned by Us BHD 10 BHD 7
Penalty

Check Returned to Us BHD 3 Free
Penalty

Other Charges

Charge for Non-funded
Citigold Account

N/A Free

ATM / Debit Card
Replacement Fees*

BHD 5.250 Free

ATM / Debit Card
Transactions*

Cash withdrawal from Citibank ATMs in
Bahrain and abroad - No charge

Cash withdrawal from Overseas Non-
Citibank ATMs will draw a charge of BHD
1.050

ATM / Debit Card - International Usage charges - Free

Cash Payment Deposit
at Teller for cards and
Loans*

Payment up to BHD2,000 will draw a
charge of BHD 1.050

Payment for more than BHD 2,000 will
draw no charges

For Investment and Insurance products, all charges* disclosed at the time of

subscribing to these products. Please refer to offer documents for the same.

Offer documents are typically constituted by:

- Subscription / application forms, charges declaration forms, facts sheets
or item sheets, applicable Terms and Conditions

Base Prospectus

- Redemption fees up to 1% of redemption value on all investment products

plus 5% VAT on fee

Fee of up to 0.5% of portfolio value on all investment products for

transfer out of investment holdings to other financial institutions plus 5%

VAT on fee

- Custody of up to 0.5% of portfolio value plus 5% VAT on fee

For additional information, please contact a Relationship Manager at

Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch.

Citiblue Account
Holder

Non-Digital

Citigold Account
Holder

Digital Non-Digital | Digital

Outgoing Foreign
Currency Fund Transfers* BHD
(Amt in BHD or BHD 5145 317
equivalent)

BHD 2.772 Free

Incoming Foreign Currency
Funds Transfer charges*
(In case any additional
specific claims are made
by correspondent bank Free
on incoming foreign
currency funds transfer,
commensurately charges
would be applied)

Citi Global Transfer (CGT)

Free

Free** Free**

(Additional correspondent bank charges applicable for all transactions.)

Electronic Fund Transfer Outgoing Transfer Fees

Up to BHD 100
Above BHD 100 up

NRT Payments (Fawri+)* No fees

105 fils per transaction

to BHD 1,000
DNS Batch Payments Direct Credit for 5.25 fils per
(Fawri)* salaries transaction

Direct Credit other
than salaries

105 fils per transaction

No Fees

EBPP Payment (Fawateer) | EBPP payment

(#Incoming transfer fees does not apply to transfers originated from United States or routed
through Citibank United States)



Outgoing Local Currency

Fund Transfers (Incoming Annual Membership Fees

transfer fees do not apply
to transfers originated from
United States or routed
through Citibank United
States.)

Citiblue Account

Holder

Citigold Account
Holder

Up to BHD 100

Non-Digital | Digital
No Fees No
Fees

Non-Digital | Digital
No Fees No
Fees

Retail Banki

Above BHD 100

105 fils per | No
transaction | Fees

105 fils per | No
transaction | Fees

Teller Counter Cash
Withdrawal (<BHD 500)
Stop Payment

Account Balance Certificate

Citiblue Account
Holder

BHD 2.100

Free
BHD 10.500

Citigold Account
Holder

Free

Free
No Charge

Reference Letter*: (Liability
letter addressed to Supreme
Council for Women of
Ministries or for social
housing purpose - Free)

Standing Order (Waived for lo

S.0. Establishment

Once a year free,
more than once a
year BHD 10.500

ans / cards / insurance

BHD 3.150

Once a year free*,
more than once a
year BHD 5.250

Free

S.0. Amendment

BHD 3.150

Free

S.0. Not Effected Due to
Lack of Funds Penalty

BHD 10

BHD 5

Additional Bank Statements*
- (Orphans, widows, disabled
customers, pensioners,
individuals receiving social
subsidies from the Ministry
of Labour and Social Affairs,
students and Bahraini
nationals with a monthly
salary below BHD250 are
exempted from such fees)

Up to 2 times per
year Free

More than 2 times
per year - 315 fils
per page up to BHD
5.250

Up to 2 times per
year Free

More than 2 times
per year - 315 fils
per page up to BHD
5.250

Premature FD

Refer to current Citibank T&C's

Breakage

Collateralized
Lending

Leverage / Over Draft
Against Time Deposit

Citiblue Account
Holder

Up to 3.5% + 3mths
LIBOR

(Subject to maximum of interest earned)

Citigold Account
Holder

Up to 2.5% + 3mths
LIBOR

Deposit / Investment BHD

Holdings

Up to 3.5% + 3mths
BHIBOR

Up to 2.5% + 3mths
BHIBOR

every calendar year.

The rate of interest on collateralized lending facilities extended by the bank is
based on a mark-up over LIBOR / BHIBOR. LIBOR / BHIBOR rates are set on
a quarterly basis as on first working day of January, April, July & October of

Citibank Ultimate Credit Card*
Emirates-Citibank Ultimate Mastercard*
Emirates-Citibank Ultimate Credit Card*
Emirates-Citibank Gold Credit Card*
Citi Life Gold Credit Card*

Citibank PremierMiles Credit Card*
Emirates-Citibank World Mastercard*
Citi Premier*

Emirates-Citibank Silver Credit Card*
Citi Life Silver Credit Card*

Citi Rewards*

Primary Secondary | ©
Credit Card Credit Card E
BHD 105 Free U
BHD 105 Free
BHD 105 Free e
BHD 57.750 Free o)
BHD 52.500 Free ()
BHD 52.500 Free b
BHD 52.500 Free U
BHD 52.500 Free
BHD 31.500 Free
BHD 26.250 Free
BHD 26.250 Free

Interest Rate for Cards - 2.99% per month / 35.88% Annualized

Percentage Rate
(Effective 25t April 2019)

Cash Withdrawal / Advance Fee*

5% of cash advance plus 5%
VAT on fee or BHD 10.500,
whichever is higher

Processing Margin for Foreign Currency
Transactions:

3% of foreign currency
transactions - all inclusive

Over Limit Penalty BHD 13
Late Payment Penalty (if minimum BHD 15
amount is not paid within due date)

Returned Check Penalty BHD 10

Release Letter*

Free (within 6 months of
facility closure)

BHD 5.250 (after 6 months of
facility closure)

Letter of Outstanding Balance*

BHD 10.500

Liability letter addressed to
Supreme Council for Women
or Ministries or for Social
housing purpose - Free

Manager's check issued for Credit balance* BHD 3.150
1) Issuance of Additional Statements
- Up to 2 times per year* Free

2) More than 2 times per year*

315 fils per page subject to a
cap of BHD 5.250

Standing Order Instruction

Free

Full Credit Bureau Request*
(for the 2nd request in a calendar year)

BHD 5.250

Credit Shield Plus Monthly Premium for
Existing Portfolio™

0.884% of the outstanding
credit card balance inclusive
of VAT chargeable by the
insurer on the non-life
component of the premium

Card conversion Fee*

BHD 5.250




Credit Card

Minimum Payment Due:

Is calculated as 2.77% of Current Balance on Statement of Account,

plus if applicable (@) Current Billed Late Payment Fee, (b) Current Billed
Finance Charges, (c) Monthly Amount(s) of Installment(s) subscribed
under Installment plans including Easy Installment Plan(s) (EIP/Balance
Transfer Facility/Loan on Phone/Ready Cash Loan etc.), (d) Over Limit
Amount, (e) Past Due Amounts, (f) Taxes (g) Ready Cash Loan Processing
Fee or BHD 10, whichever is higher, with the maximum being equal to the
current statement balance. If your Current Balance is less than BHD 10
then your Minimum Payment due will be Equal to your Current Balance.

Credit Card Replacement Fees

Self Pick up / Mail, Through
local courier / Through
International Courier*

BHD 5.250

Interest Rate

Personal Installment Loan
(New-to-Bank' Customer)
(Effective 15™ December 2018)

Up to 30% p.a., on monthly reducing
balance

Personal Installment Loan
(Existing2 customers for top
up loan)

Up to 27% p.a., on monthly reducing
balance

Salary Transfer Loan 10% p.a. on monthly reducing balance

(Bahraini Nationals)

Credit Card Installment Products

Salary Transfer Loan
(Expatriates)

1% p.a. on monthly reducing balance
(with end of service benefits) up to
19% p.a. on monthly reducing balance
(without end of service benefits)

Processing fee for Ready Cash / Loan on Phone (LOP)/ 0% Installment
Products:* 2% of the Loan Amount plus 5% VAT on fee, Max of BD 100.

Ready Cash / Loan on Phone (ALOP) top up Processing Charge*: NIL

Ready Cash / LOP / BTF / EIP / 0% EIP Cancellation penalty is 1% of the
outstanding balance

Installments Products Rate in (%)

2% of loan amount plus 5% VAT on fee
(Minimum BHD 50, Maximum BHD 100)

Administration Fee NIL

(Top-up loan) 1% of outstanding balance or BHD 100
whichever is lower

Administration Fee
(New loan)*

Loan Cancellation Penalty

Free (within 6 months of facility closure)
BHD 5.250 (after 6 months of facility
closure)

Release letter*

BHD 10.500

Liability letter addressed to Supreme
council for Women or Ministries for
Social housing purpose - Free

Outstanding Balance Certificate
(For the second request in a
calendar year)*

PER ANNUM*
Loan on Phone Reducing Balance Rate up to 31.08 %
Easy Installment Plan Reducing Balance Rate up to 31.08 %
Balance Consolidation Facility Reducing Balance Rate up to 31.08 %
Ready Cash Loan Reducing Balance Rate up to 31.08 %

Late Payment Penalty BHD 10

*Applicable tenors will be displayed and agreed upon during the booking process

"Number of Months on Books for Cards / Loans < 6 months

2 Number of Months on Books for Cards / Loans >= 6 months, month on
books with other products closed within 6 months will be considered.
There is no charge for loan cancellation before disbursement of the loan
amount.

Indicative Annual Percentage Rate (APR) for a loan of BHD 7,500 payable
by monthly installments for a tenure of 60 months at an interest rate of
27% and by adding administration charges, the total charges on the loan
are 31.93%. This percentage may vary in accordance with the tenure and
the administration fee.

Indicative Annual Percentage Rate (APR) for a loan of BHD 10,000
payable by monthly installments for a tenure of 60 months at an interest
rate of 10% and by adding administration charges, the total charges on
the loan are 11.19%. This percentage may vary in accordance with the
tenure.
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* The prices displayed include any applicable VAT. Where the services listed above qualify
for zero-rating under the Bahrain VAT Law and Regulations, the amount charged will be
reduced by the amount of any VAT included in the above stated charges. Charges above
that are exempt from VAT will remain unchanged.

* Inclusive of VAT collected on behalf of the insurer on the non-life component of the
premium

*1. Applicable to Citigold members with a minimum Relationship Balance of US $ 200,000
or equivalent in any other currency. 2. Customer Relationship Balance is the total balance
in all accounts (Current / Savings / Call / Time Deposits) and investment accounts. 3. Any
other product refers to Credit Cards, Loans, Investments and Insurance. 4. Interest shall
accrue in relation to a Cash Advance and interest thereon. All prices, fees and charges of
products and services detailed in this schedule are subject to change from time to time at
sole discretion of Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch by giving prior notice to customer. Such
changes apply from the effective date specified by the bank. For more information, please
contact CitiPhone Banking on 17582484 (CITI). Pricing may vary depending on facility /
business relationship and subject to credit approvals.

**This is a transfer between accounts held within Citibank across geographies. Such
transfers have to be executed online and this facility is available only on select countries.
Investments: Investment products are not bank deposits or obligations or guaranteed by
Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch, Citigroup Inc. or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries unless
specifically stated. Investment products are not insured by government or governmental
agencies. Investment and Treasury products are subject to Investment risk, including
possible loss of principal amount invested. Past performance is not indicative of future
results: prices can go up or down. Investors investing in investments and / or Treasury
products denominated in non-local currency should be aware of the risk of exchange
rate fluctuations that may cause loss of principal when foreign currency is converted to
the investors' home currency. Investment and Treasury products are not available to U.S
persons. All applications for Investment and Treasury products are subject to Terms and
Conditions of the individual Investment and Treasury products. Investment products are
not insured by government or governmental agencies unless specifically stated. Investors
should refer to the relevant offering document(s) for detailed information and applicable
terms and conditions prior to subscription. Insurance: Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch is
licensed by Central Bank of Bahrain as a Conventional Retail and Wholesale Bank and
is an Appointed Representative of Zurich International Life Limited, Bahrain. Citibank,
N.A. Bahrain Branch does not offer insurance advice or underwrite or issue insurance
policies, but provides customer support to receive premium payments for the issuer of the
insurance policy. Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch will not be held responsible for rejection of
any insurance application or claim.

Deposits: Deposit/interest rates are subject to change from time to time and with prior
notice. Terms and Conditions governing bank accounts with Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch
apply, are available on request and subject to change with prior notice. Citibank holds
the right to refuse a deposit booking order from anyone at its sole discretion. Loans:
All loans are at sole discretion of Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch based on a) the parties’
agreement to the Terms and Conditions b) completion of the internal procedures and
approval of Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch. ¢) Completion of documents acceptable
to Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch. In case the payment received is higher than the
due amount required based on the agreed repayment schedule, any excess funds
will be used to reduce the outstanding Principal Amount and the remaining tenure
will be adjusted accordingly. Credit Card: All Credit Card applications are processed
on a best effort-basis and at sole discretion of Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch. Terms
and Conditions apply and are available on request. Deposits held with Citibank, N.A.
Bahrain Branch in the Kingdom are covered by the Regulation Protecting Deposits and
Unrestricted Investment Accounts issued by the Central Bank of Bahrain in accordance
with Resolution No (34) of 2010. All Terms and Conditions are subject to change with
prior notice. All obligations under the products offered are payable solely at and by
Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch, subject to the laws of the Kingdom of Bahrain (including
any governmental actions, orders, decrees and regulations). For all products, special
Terms and Conditions apply, are available on request and are subject to change.

Should you have any concerns or complains with regards to the product or services offered
by Citibank, N.A. Bahrain Branch, you may write to our Customer Services Manager, Ms.
Hind Al Zayani at email: bah.customer.service@citi.com or telephone +97317588360. An
easy to use complaints handling guide is available upon request. Citibank, N.A. Bahrain
Branch is licensed by Central Bank of Bahrain as a Conventional Retail and Wholesale
Bank.
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